

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS MISAMIS ORIENTAL 1st DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Gingoog City, Misamis Oriental

		-	July 29, 2025
			(DATE)
1	REQUEST FO	R PRICE QUOTA	TIONS
RECEIVED BY:			
NAME OF ST	ORES	TIME & DATE	SIGNATURE
1			
			*
4			
5			
PR No. & Date:	2025-07-227 date	ed July 08, 2025	
PURPOSE:	Procurement of Elec	trical and Lighting Materia	als to be used at DPWH-MOFDEO
Approved by:		Canvasse	d by:
	Λ .		
MARCELINO O/CA	IBELOUIN-JR., ASE	AN Eng. KRI	STOFFER T. MONTIBON

Engineer II

OIC-Assistant District Engineer

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

MISAMIS ORIENTAL 1ST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

REGIONAL OFFICE X

Purok 5, Brgy. 26, Gingoog City, Misamis Oriental : DPWH-MOFDEO

Name of Procuring Entity : DPWH-MOFDEO Request for Quotation : 2025-07-227						
Revised			Date	: July 29	9, 2025	
Standard Form/Title : REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Office/End-User : ADE						
COMPANY NAME :						
	ADDRESS :					
TEL	NO./FAX No. :			TIN	:	
Please quote your lowest price on the item(s) listed below, subject to the Terms and Conditions stated below and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than 10:00 A.M. of August 04, 2025 in the return envelope attached herewith, to the Procurement Unit Office, 3rd Floor DPWH - Misamis Oriental 1st District Engineering Office, Purok 5, Brgy. 26, Gingoog City TERMS and CONDITIONS: 1. All entries must be typewritten or legibly written. 2. Delivery period within THIRTY (30) Calendar days upon receipt of the approved funded Purchase Order (P.O). Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for non-delivery without valid reason. 3. Warranty shall be for a mininum of three (3) months for supplies & materials; one year for Equipment; 3 years IT Equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user. 4. Price validity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar days. 5. Documents required to be submitted with the bid: 5.1 Certified copy of PhilGEPS; 5.2 Certified Copy of Mayor's Permit/Business Permit; 5.3 Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement (if ABC is Above P50,000),					curement Unit	
Income/E	Business Tax Return if ABC above P500,000			* 8		
	s shall submit original brochures of the product . indicate the brand for each items being offered.			11.00	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
	proved budget ceiling for this procurement is P 230,379.00					
ltom.						
Item No.	ITEMS & DESCRIPTION	BRAND:	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	T8 Superlux LED Fluorecent Tubes (LT8S-20W-DL), 20Watts, Daylight, 220/240Volts, 50/60Hz, 2200 Lumens, Average Life: 20,000 hrs.		100	pcs		
2	15W LED Recessed Circular Downlight,(LLRC-15WDL) daylight, 1100 Lumens, 220V-240V, 50/60 Hz.		80	pcs		
3	10W LED Recessed Circular Downlight,(LLRC-10WDL) Daylight, 850 Lumens, 220V-240V 50/60 Hz.		80	pcs		
4	9W LED bulb,(LLA60E27-9WDL) Daylight, 1100 Lumens, 220V-240V 50/60 Hz.		50	pcs		
5	Black Metal Screw (gypsum screw), 2' inch, 100pcs/pack		100	pack		
6	Photocell sensor switch (Control Switch), 6A, 220V.		2	pack		
7	Electrical Tape, 3M Templex		20	pcs		
	15mm(1/2")dia x 3m EMT Pipe, Hot dip galvanized inside and out McGILL specifications		40	lengths		
9	15mm(1/2")dia EMT Connector, Screw Type		100	pcs		
	15mm(1/2")dia EMT Coupling, Screw Type		50	pcs		
11	15mm(1/2")dia. 90° -elbow EMT pipe		10	pcs		
	1/2-inch x 3meters PVC pipe, Sch # 40		10	lengths		
13	1/2" PVC Connector with snap- lock & nut		30	pcs		
14	EMT Conduit Clamp, 2-Holes, 15mm(1/2") diameter		80	sets		
15	6 x 6Metal Junction Box with cover and screws, (guage# 16), galvanized		2	pcs		
16	4 x 4 Square Metal Box with cover and screws, galvanized		6	pcs		
Brand and Model : Warranty :						
Delivery Period : Price Validity :						
After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I / We quote you on the item(s) at prices note above. If the space for Delivery Period, Warranty and Price Validity are left blank, it means that I concur with the Terms and Conditions specified by DPWH.						
				Print	ted Name / Signatu	re / Date

Page 1 of 4

Tel. No. / Cellphone No. / E-mail Address

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

MISAMIS ORIENTAL 1ST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

REGIONAL OFFICE X
Purok 5, Brgy. 26, Gingoog City, Misamis Oriental

		ly. 20, Gilly	oog Ci	ty, Misamis Ori	entai		
Name of Procuring Entity : DPWH-MOFDEO Request for Quotation : 2025-07-227							
Revised on : Date : July 29, 2025							
	d Form/Title : REQUEST FOR QUOTAT	ΓΙΟΝ		Office/End-Us	ser: ADE		
COMPANY NAME :							
ADDRESS :							
TEL	. NO./FAX No. :				TIN	:	
Please quote your lowest price on the item(s) listed below, subject to the Terms and Conditions stated below and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than 10:00 A.M. of August 04, 2025 in the return envelope attached herewith, to the Procurement Unit Office, 3rd Floor DPWH - Misamis Oriental 1st District Engineering Office, Purok 5, Brgy. 26, Gingoog City TERMS and CONDITIONS: 1. All entries must be typewritten or legibly written. 2. Delivery period within THIRTY (30) Calendar days upon receipt of the approved funded Purchase Order (P.O). Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for non-delivery without valid reason. 3. Warranty shall be for a mininum of three (3) months for supplies & materials; one year for Equipment; 3 years IT Equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user. OIC-Assistant District Engineer							
4. Price va	alidity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar days.					C, Chairperson	- /
5.1 Certif	ents required to be submitted with the bid: ied copy of PhilGEPS;					ic, chan person	
5.2 Certif 5.3 Notar Income/B 6. Bidders 7. Please	ied Copy of Mayor's Permit/Business Permit; ized Omnibus Sworn Statement (if ABC is Above P50,0 Business Tax Return if ABC above P500,000 Is shall submit original brochures of the product a indicate the brand for each items being offered. Indicate the brand for this procurement is P 230,379.00						
Item No.	ITEMS & DESCRIPTION	BRANI	D:	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
17	4 x 4 Metal Junction Box (guage# 16) with			30	pcs		
18	cover and screws 3M Templex Electrical Tape			9000 C 1990 C		***************************************	-
19				10	rolls		
20	tox & screw, size: #6mm cable tie 4.8x200mm			2	packs		
21				1	pack		
22	1/2" dia. Circular loom 1/4" dia. Circular loom			10	meters		
				10	meters		
23	Tie Wire, gauge 16			1	kg		
24	Black Metal Screw (1' inch) 100pcs/pack			2	pack		
	WIRES AND WIRING DEVICES						
25	16AWG, TF Stranded Copper Wire, ISO Certified (Color RED)			1	box		
26	16AWG, TF Stranded Copper Wire, ISO Certified (Color BLACK)			1	box		
	FIRE ALARM SYSTEM						
	Fire Alarm Control Panel (FACP), 2-Zones 220V, 50/60HZ, Main loud speaker: Double-Sound Buzzer above 92dB WITH Battery 24Vdc, 9AH, sealed Lead Acid, for Reserved Power Supply: DC24V, Charging Voltage & Current: DC26V below 450mA, Detector Setting: Differential constant temperature smoke detector (DC24V, 80uA); No more than 18 smoke detectors each L,Terminal Resistance: 10-Kilo-ohms,			1	set		
	(ARROW or its equivalent.)		7				
The awarding for this RFQ will be on a lump-sum basis. Prospective Suppliers must quote for all of the items. Otherwise they will be subjected for disqualification.							
Please specify total amount in words. Brand and Model : Warranty :							
After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I / We quote you on the item(s) at prices note above. If the space for Delivery Period, Warranty and Price Validity are left blank, it means that I concur with the Terms and Conditions specified by DPWH. Printed Name / Signature / Date							

Page 2 of 4

Tel. No. / Cellphone No. / E-mail Address

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

MISAMIS ORIENTAL 1ST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

REGIONAL OFFICE X
Purok 5, Brgy. 26, Gingoog City, Misamis Oriental

Name of Procuring Entity : DPWH-MOFDEO Request for Quotation : 2025-07-227							
		TION	Office/End Us		9, 2025		
Standard Form/Title : REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Office/End-User : ADE							
COMPANY NAME :							
ADDRESS : TEL. NO./FAX No. : TIN :							
	. NO.// AX NO.			11114			
Please quote your lowest price on the item(s) listed below, subject to the Terms and Conditions stated below and submit your quoting signed by your representative not later than 10:00 A.M. of August 04, 2025 in the return envelope attached herewith, to the Proceedings of the Proceding of the Pr					curement Unit		
Item	ITEMS & DESCRIPTION	BRAND:	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
No.	Heat detector, ISO Certified		~	-	5	TOTALINOL	
28	Operating Voltage Range: 9 to 28 VDC Volts Non- polarized Standby Current: ≤60μA@24VDC Maximum Alarm Current (LED on): ≤30mA@24VDC (1K Ohm current-limiting resistance) Operating Humidity Range: ≤95%RH(40°C±2°C) Relative Humidity, Non-condensing Operating Temperature Range: -10°C to 50°C (14°F to 122°F) Temperature Alarm Sensitivity: 57°C (135°F) A1R (only for with heat sensor), Color: Creamy- white (for all Pantry).		2	sets			
29	Photoelectric Type Smoke detector, ISO Certified Rated Voltage: 24V DC, Working Voltage: 12V to 30V DC, Standby Current: 60micro amps. (Max.), Alarm Current: 100 milliamperes(max), Identification Light: RED color (LED), Ambient Temp.: -10 degree C to +50 degree C, Ambient Humidity: 0 to 95%, Initial Stabilizing Time: 15seconds, Body Case: Fire-Proof Plastic Weight: Approx. 140g, Color: Creamy-white		12	sets			
30	Battery 12Vdc, Channel Safety CH12/2.6Ah, Sealed Lead Acid Fire Alarm Panel Battery (Dimension:(L-9.0cm x W-7.0cm x H-10.1cm; Motolite OR ITS EQUIVALENT, (for two-2 Zone FACP Panel STAFF HOUSE BATTERY).		2	рс			
The awarding for this RFQ will be on a lump-sum basis. Prospective Suppliers must quote for all of the items. Otherwise they will be subjected for disqualification. Please specify total amount in words.							
Brand and Model : Warranty _:							
Delivery Period : Price Validity :							
After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I / We quote you on the item(s) at prices note above. If the space for Delivery Period, Warranty and Price Validity are left blank, it means that I concur with the Terms and Conditions specified by DPWH.							
1	Printed Name / Signature / Date						

Page 3 of 4

Tel. No. / Cellphone No. / E-mail Address

Republic of the Philippines

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Name of Procuring Entity

ADDRESS : TEL. NO./FAX No. :

Revised on : Standard Form/Title

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

MISAMIS ORIENTAL 1ST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

REGIONAL OFFICE X

Purok 5, Brgy. 26, Gingoog City, Misamis Oriental **DPWH-MOFDEO**Request for Quotation:

Request for Quotation: 2025-07-227

Date : July 29, 2025 Office/End-User : ADE

TIN:

signed b Office, 3 TERMS a 1. All entr 2. Deliver funded Pi Revised I 3. Warrar year for E 4. Price v 5. Docum 5.1 Certif 5.2 Certif 5.3 Notar Income/E 6. Bidders 7. Please 8. The app	quote your lowest price on the item(s) listed below, so your representative not later than 10:00 A.M. of A rd Floor DPWH - Misamis Oriental 1st District Enginal CONDITIONS: ies must be typewritten or legibly written. y period within THIRTY (30) Calendar days upon receipt of urchase Order (P.O). Administrative penalties pursuant to RR-RA 9184 shall be imposed for non-delivery without vality shall be for a mininum of three (3) months for supplies equipment; 3 years IT Equipment from date of acceptance alidity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar days. Items required to be submitted with the bid: fied copy of Mayor's Permit/Business Permit; fied Copy of Mayor's Permit/Business Permit; fized Omnibus Sworn Statement (if ABC is Above P50, Business Tax Return if ABC above P500,000 as shall submit original brochures of the product indicate the brand for each items being offered.	ms and Conditions stated below and submit your quotation duly the return envelope attached herewith, to the Procurement Unit rok 5, Brgy. 26, Gingoog City MARCELINO O. CASHAUTH IR., ASEAN Eng. OIC-Assistant District Engineer BAC, Champerson				
Item No.	ITEMS & DESCRIPTION	BRAND:	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Fire Alarm Bell, six(6")-Indoor,Rated Voltage: 24V DC, Rated Current: 30mA, 3.0mm Alloy Aluminum,Volume: 90dB, Color: RED., ARROW or its equivalent.(for Old Staffhouse MOFDEO Building)		3	pcs	e y Se Marie Se Se S	
	Fire Alarm Push Button, Manual Pull Station, ARROW or its equivalent.(for Old Staffhouse MOFDEO Building)		3	sets		
	*** Nothing follows***					

The awarding for this RFQ will be on a lump-sum basis. Prospective Suppliers must quote for all of the items. Otherwise they will be subjected for disqualification. Please specify brand name otherwise, bids will not be accepted. Please specify total amount in words.						
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	nd Model :	Warranty _	:	tai amount		
Delivery Period : Price Validity : After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I / We quote you on the item(s) at prices note above. If the space for Delivery Period, Warranty and Price Validity are left blank, it means that I concur with the Terms and Conditions specified by DPWH.						
		Printed Name / Signature / Date				
		Page 3 of 4		Tel. No. /	Cellphone No. / E-	-mail Address